The AFI <8 cm is considered as the condition called 

Oligohydramnios. AFI can be predicted by USG. 

Estimation of AFI can predict the risk of foetus and 

mother. The present study performed to evaluate the 

complications in pregnant women suffering with 

oligohydramnios. 

One hundred and six (106) pregnant women are enrolled 

in this study with oligohydramnios. In this study 

oligohydramnios is mostly seen in patients of age less than 

30 years (<90 patients/84.9%). Among 106 patients only 

0.9% patient with 0-13 weeks AGA, 3.8% patient were